
Household Size Yearly Monthly Weekly

1 $24,258 $2,022 $467
2 $32,783 $2,732 $630
3 $41,308 $3,443 $795
4 $49,833 $4,153 $958
5 $58,258 $4,864 $1,122
6 $66,883 $5,574 $1,286
7 $75,408 $6,284 $1,450
8 $83,933 $6,995 $1,614

each add'l person $8,525 $711 $164

Household Income

19 & 20 year olds living with their parents are eligible for Medicaid at up to 155% FPL

Effective January 2025; subject to annual income updates. 
Source: 2025 NYS Eligibility and Cost 
https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/medicaid/how_do_i_apply.htm



$24,258 

$32,783 

$41,308 

$49,833 

$58,258 

Yearly Household Income

H
ou

se
ho

ld
 S

iz
e

19 to 20 year olds living with their parents are Medicaid eligible

in households earning up to 155% of the Federal Poverty Level

Effective January 2025; subject to annual income updates. 
Source: 2025 NYS Eligibility and Cost 
https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/medicaid/how_do_i_apply.htm


	19-20 Income Chart
	19-20 year olds

