19 & 20 year olds living with their parents are eligible for Medicaid at up to 155% FPL

	Household Income		
Household Size	Yearly	Monthly	Weekly
1	\$24,258	\$2,022	\$467
2	\$32,783	\$2,732	\$630
3	\$41,308	\$3,443	\$795
4	\$49,833	\$4,153	\$958
5	\$58,258	\$4,864	\$1,122
6	\$66,883	\$5,574	\$1,286
7	\$75 <i>,</i> 408	\$6,284	\$1,450
8	\$83,933	\$6,995	\$1,614
each add'l person	\$8,525	\$711	\$164

Effective January 2025; subject to annual income updates.

Source: 2025 NYS Eligibility and Cost

https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/medicaid/how_do_i_apply.htm



